FORM PTO-1595 COMMERCE O9-1	16-1998 TT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
(Rev. 6-93) 9-8-78 (SEP 0 8 1998)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pi	29698 original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>James L'Italien, Shankar Musunuri, and Kale Ruby</li> <li>Addtional names(s) of conveyingparty(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ■ No</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:AMYLIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.     Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9373 Towne Centre Drive
■ Assignment □ Merger	Chicar I dan Cost I da
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121  Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
September 2, 1998	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/005,262	B. Patent Nos.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bradford J.Duft	YOÉ
Internal Address: Lyon & Lyon	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41 \$ _40.00 ☐ Enclosed  ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	01-0535 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
P. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document  Nancy K. Dahl Brayers J. Signatu  Name of person signing  Total number of pages including cover she	September <b>4</b> , 1998  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissions of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James L'Italien, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15792 Caminito Contaras, Del Mar, California 92014; Shankar Musunuri, a citizen of India, residing at 23 Linwood Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341; and Kale Ruby, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13187 Sundance Avenue, San Diego, California 92127, have invented FORMULATIONS FOR AMYLIN AGONIST PEPTIDES, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 8, 1998, and assigned Serial No. 09/005,262; and

WHEREAS, Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 9373 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said James L'Italien, Shankar Musunuri and Kale Ruby, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at San Diego, California this 3th day of Argust, 1998

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

) ss.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998 before me a Notary Public, personally appeared James L'Italien, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at, 1998	this day of,
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ) ) ss.	Shankar Musunuri
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
personally appeared Shankar Musunum	, 1998 before me a Notary Public, ri, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory name is subscribed to this instrument, and
	Notary Public in and for said County and State
WITNESS my hand at, _	this day of, 1998
	Kale Ruby
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ) ) ss. STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
personally appeared Kale Ruby, prov	, 1998 before me a Notary Public, ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence escribed to this instrument, and acknowledged
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James L'Italien, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15792 Caminito Contaras, Del Mar, California 92014; Shankar Musunuri, a citizen of India, residing at 23 Linwood Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341; and Kale Ruby, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13187 Sundance Avenue, San Diego, California 92127, have invented FORMULATIONS FOR AMYLIN AGONIST PEPTIDES, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 8, 1998, and assigned Serial No. 09/005,262; and

WHEREAS, Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 9373 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said James L'Italien, Shankar Musunuri and Kale Ruby, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at San Dieg	o, California this day of, 1998
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ) ) ss.	James L'Italien
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
personally appeared James L'Itali	, 1998 before me a Notary Public, en, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory name is subscribed to this instrument, and
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

Page 1 of 2

WITNESS my hand at <u>Manetta</u> , <u>Pa</u> 1998	this 2 day of September,
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ) ) ss. STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	Shankar Musunuri
personally appeared Shankar Musunuri, pr	, 1998 before me a Notary Public, coved to me on the basis of satisfactory is subscribed to this instrument, and
Notarial Seal  Ken Anderson, Notary Public  Marietta Boro, Lancaster County  My Commission Expires April 1, 2002	
WITNESS my hand at,	this day of, 1998
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ) ) ss. STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	Kale Ruby
personally appeared Kale Ruby, proved to	, 1998 before me a Notary Public, me on the basis of satisfactory evidence ed to this instrument, and acknowledged
	Notary Public in and for

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James L'Italien, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15792 Caminito Contaras, Del Mar, California 92014; Shankar Musunuri, a citizen of India, residing at 23 Linwood Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341; and Kale Ruby, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13187 Sundance Avenue, San Diego, California 92127, have invented FORMULATIONS FOR AMYLIN AGONIST PEPTIDES, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 8, 1998, and assigned Serial No. 09/005,262; and

WHEREAS, Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 9373 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said James L'Italien, Shankar Musunuri and Kale Ruby, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at San Diego,	California this day of, 1998
	James L'Italien
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )	odines il redrien
) ss. STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
personally appeared James L'Italien,	, 1998 before me a Notary Public, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ame is subscribed to this instrument, and
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

		this	_ day of
1998			
	Shanka	ar Musunuri	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO ) ss.			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )			
On this day of personally appeared Shankar Musunuri, evidence to be the person whose na acknowledged that he executed it.	, proved to	me on the b	asis of satisfactory
		Notary Pu	blic in and for
			ty and State
WITNESS my hand at CARUSBAD , CA	Kal	le Rus	of July , 1998
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )	Kale F	Ruby	
) ss. STATE OF CALIFORNIA )			
On this 20 day of personally appeared Kale Ruby, proved to be the person whose name is subscithat he executed it.  ANGIE STROCOMM. #1080447	to me on the	e basis of s is instrument	atisfactory evidence
SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Exp. Dec. 11, 1			ty and State